## **Flashes Booster Club**

## Membership Application Form 2012/2013

The Flashes Booster Club is a non-profit organization run by parents to support the athletic programs at Franklin Central High School. All of the money raised by the Flashes Booster Club goes back into the athletic programs at the school. While the high school athletic department financially supports all Franklin Central athletic teams, there are always additional needs to assist Flashes student-athletes. Through the years, the Flashes Booster club has been involved in helping those programs by purchasing or contributing to the purchase of a variety of items requested by coaches and staff:

Fall, Winter and Spring Sports Programs Weight Room Reward T-shirts Flashes Football Foundation Hole Sponsor Conference Indiana Football T-shirts Boys Cross Country State Runner Up Rings Boys Cross Country Tent Boys & Girls Cross Country State Uniforms Girls State Track Rings Ball Machine for Tennis Teams FCHS Yearbook Ad

Baseball Radar Gun Basketball All Star Program Ad Boys & Girls Hoosier Basketball Ads Girls Basketball Hall of Fame Game Ad Batting Net and Machine for Softball Softball Soft Toss Package Softball State Runner up Rings Cheerleader Travel Bags Boys & Girls Swim Training Equipment

The success of the Flashes Booster club depends upon parents, alumni and friends becoming involved and helping with the different activities. Our meetings are open to all parents, and we welcome your participation. We encourage you to become a member, attend the meetings, and become involved for your kids and Flashes athletics! If you would like more information, please contact LeDania Bowell in the Athletic Office at <u>ledania.bowell@ftcsc.k12.in.us</u> or (317) 803-5537.

Date:		
ame:		
(Please print your name the way you want it listed in the progr	ım)	
Address:		
ity: State:	Zip: _	
none:		
mail:		
Interested in Booster Club Activities?	Yes	No
Interested in Sponsoring an Athletic Program advertisement?	Yes	No
Willing to work an Athletic Department event to help defray costs?	Yes	No
Mail check and this form to:		
Flashes Booster Club, Inc.		
6215 S. Franklin Road		
Indianapolis, IN 46259		

## Annual Membership Dues: \$20 (Tax Deductible Donation)